102/21/20823

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

EDUCATIONAL FUNDENG ACCOUNTABILITY ACT, 1010.215 F.S.

2821-22 SCHOOL FINANCIAE REPORT

[} DISTRICT: 27 HERNANDO
4] SCHOOL: 331 ENDEAVOR ACADEMY
GREVENUES SCHOOL % DISTRICT % STATE
FEDERAL 43,983,355 18.36 6,740,369,455
BSTATE/LOCAL (EXCLUDES LOTTERY) 195,153,234 81.63 24,913,872,357
OLOTTERY e a.e0 @
OPRIVATE le,741 6.00 22,876,493
OTOTAL 239,067,330  100.00 30,777,118,305
e PER FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENT

OPERATING COSTS -- K-12 SCHOOL  DISTRICT STATE
TEACHERS/TEACHER ASSISTANTS (SAEARIES/BENEFITS) 15,553 4,898 5,555
@SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS (SALARIES/BENEFXTS}
OOTHER INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL 4,083 ge1 1,338
QCONTRACTED INSTRUCTIONAI SERVICES 395 249 323
@5CHOOL ADMINESTRATION 3,168 601 683
OMATERIALS/SUPPLIES/OPERATING CAPETAL OUTLAY 1,445 332 418

BFQ0D SERVICE 147 632 599
GOPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 1,774 1,875 1,138
@OTHER SCHOOL LEVEL SUPPORT SERVICES 646 194 294

BTOTAL SCHOOL COSTS 27,203 8,882 10,346
GADDITIONAL DETALL INFORMATION -- K-12 PER FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENT
TEACHERS/TEACHER ASSISTANTS (SALARIES/BENEFITS) SCHOOL  DISTRICY STATE

BASIC PROGRAMS 12,412 4,830 4,631
@ESOL PROGRAM 20,118 7,450 5,726
QEXCEPTIONAL PROGRAMS 27,9819 8,528 8,660
BCAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS 5} 3,662 4,518
SADULT PROGRAMS * * *

OMATERIALS, SUPPLIES, OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAY

TEXTBOOKS

OCOMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE
ROTHER INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
BOTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
BLIBRARY MEDIA MATERIALS
102/21/2023

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATICN

1,557,121

408, 754
39,540
316,375
144,632
14,714
177,593
64,635
2,723,364

TOTAL
€OsTS
964,148
38,827
554,154
o
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